(1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of
Commission Clerk within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed by
Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or (2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed wi thin thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0407-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 090381-SU
PAGE 27

Utilities, Inc. of Longwood Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 090381-SU
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $3,634,524 $431 ,644 $4,066,168 ($549,723) $3 ,516,445

2 Land and Land Rights 229 ,215 210 229,425 0 229,425

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (1,896,917) 385,077 (1,511,840) 47,254 (1,464,586)

5 CIAC (1,661 ,914) 0 (1,661 ,914) 0 ( I ,661 ,914 )

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,264,556 (453,906) 810,650 466,018 1,276,668

7 CWIP 218,314 (218,314) 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustment 101,733 (101 ,733) 0 0 0

9 Working Cap;tal Allowance 0 99,980 99,980 (31 ,932) 68,048

10 Rate Base $1.889 .511 $142.958 $2JU2A6.2 ($68 •.1811 $l.2.64~

ORDER NO . SC-JO-0407-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 09038J-SU
PAGE 28

-
Utilities, Inc. of Longwood

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31108

Schedule No. I-B

Docket No. 090381-SU

Explanation Wastewater

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

Plant In Service

Comm. and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments.

Contested Rate Base Audit Adjustments.

To Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment.

To Reflect Pro Fonna Adjustments.

Contested NOI Audit Adjustments.

Total

Accumulated Depreciation

Comm. and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments.

[…]

$180,000,000

32,637,500

0

158,054,717

29,428

316,564

$3.21 .oJ.K2.D.2

$180,000,000

32,637,500

0

158,054,717

29,428

316,564

$J71 .Q.18,.2Q2

($179,181,047) $818,953

(32,489,090) 148,410

0 0

(157,335 ,603) 719,114

0 29,428

Q 316,564

($.162..005 .740) $2*'))2.469

($179,214,289) $785,711

(32,495,035) 142,465

0 0

(157,364,799) 689,918

0 29,428

0 316,564

LU69+0.1.4.1241 $J.26A..Q.85

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

40.29% 6.65 % 2.68%

7.30% 5.23% 0.38%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35.38% 11.13% 3.94%

1.45% 6.00% 0.09%

15.58% 0.00% 0.00%

JJ10...o.~ ~

40 .00% 6.65% 2.66%

7.25% 5.23% 0.38%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35.13% 11.13% 3.91 %

1.50% 6.00% 0.09%

16.12% 0.00% 0.00%

J..QO-.QO~ 7.04%

LOW HIGH
lQ.13% 12 .13%1

6.69% 7.39%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0407-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 090381-SU
PAGE 30

Utilities, Inc. of Longwood Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 090381-SU

Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm.

Adjust

ments

Comm.

Adjusted

Test Year

Revenue

Increase

Revenue

Requirement

Operating Revenues: $770,736 $173,203 $943,939 ($98,534} $845,405 $41,091 $886,496

2

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance $577,507 $16,656 $594,163 ($49,782) $544,381

4.86%

$544,381

3 Depreciation 87,195 2,905 90,100 (19,766) 70,334 70,334

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 82,706 9,803 92,509 (7,152) 85,357 1,849 87,206

6 Income Taxes (9,872) 32,937 23,065 8,494 31,559 14,767 46.326

7 Total Operating Expense $737,536 $62301 $799,837 ($68,206) $731.631 $16,616 $748,246

8 Operating Income $33.20Q lllQ.902 $ 144.102 CllO,327) ~W., 775 $2A ,475 $1 JS.,.22Q

9 Rate Base $1.889.5 11 $2 .032.469 $1.964.085 ~L964. 085

10 Rate of Return 1.76% 7,09% 579% 7. 04%

ORDER NO. PSC-lO-0407-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 090381-SU
PAGE 31

Utilities, Inc. of Longwood

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31108

Schedule 3-B

Docket No. 090381-SU

Explanation Wastewater

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

1
2

3

4

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

Comm. and Utility Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments.

Reflect Appropriate Annualized Revenues.